REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD7541A

6. All grades are guaranteed monotonic to 12 bits over the
operating temperature range.
ORDERING GUIDE1
Relative Gain
Temperature Accuracy Error Package
Model2 Range TMIN to TMAX TA = +258C Options3
AD7541AJN 0°C to +70°C ±1 LSB ±6 LSB N-18
AD7541AKN 0°C to +70°C ±1/2 LSB ±1 LSB N-18
AD7541AJP 0°C to +70°C ±1 LSB ±6 P-20A
AD7541AKP 0°C to +70°C ±1/2 LSB ±1 P-20A
AD7541AKR 0°C to +70°C ±1/2 LSB ±1 R-18
AD7541AAQ –25°C to +85°C ±1 LSB ±6 LSB Q-18
AD7541ABQ –25°C to +85°C ±1/2 LSB ±1 LSB Q-18
AD7541ASQ –55°C to +125°C ±1 LSB ±6 LSB Q-18
AD7541ATQ –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 LSB ±1 LSB Q-18
AD7541ASE –55°C to +125°C ±1 LSB ±6 LSB E-20A
AD7541ATE –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 LSB ±1 LSB E-20A
NOTES
1Analog Devices reserves the right to ship either ceramic (D-18) or cerdip (Q-18)
hermetic packages.
2To order MIL-STD-883, Class B process parts, add /883B to part number. Contact
local sales office for military data sheet.
3E = Leadless Ceramic Chip Carrier; N = Plastic DIP; P = Plastic Leaded Chip
Carrier; Q = Cerdip; R = Small Outline IC.
AD7541A* Product Page Quick Links
Last Content Update: 11/01/2016
Comparable Parts
View a parametric search of comparable parts
Documentation